93052

Foam sprayer incl. jet spray, \

1/2"(Q), 1.4 Litre, Green

Easily tackle large-scale cleaning tasks with the Foaming Set. Whether you're
cleaning walls in a food processing environment or washing the floors in showers,
fitness studios, pools, or more, the Foaming Set gets the job done with a constant
chemical dosage (0.4-10%, depending on manufacturer’s recommendations). It can
handle 6 bars of pressure and can hold 1.4 L of chemicals and has an easy trigger
grip that allows for faster cleaning. It comes in 5 colours and has a set of 15 colour-
coded nozzles for different chemical concentrations.

Never allow chemicals directly through the foaming gun.
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Technical Data

Item Number
Couplings Size
Content
Content

Material

Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials®
Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials

Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
California Proposition 65 Compliant
SCIP number

Use of phthalates and bisphenol A

Is Halal and Kosher compliant

Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Length

Width

Height

Net Weight

Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)
Tare total

Gross Weight

Cubik metre

Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
Max usage temperature (non food contact)
Min. usage temperature?®

Min. pH-value in usage concentration
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration
Min. Bars pressure

Max. bars pressure

Gtin-13 Number

Customs Tariff No.

Country of origin
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93052
172 "
1.4 Litre
47.3 Floz
Brass
Orgalloy
Polyamide
Polyethylene (HDPE)
No
No
Yes **
No

€0168018-f69a-4efe-
99c9-e829¢26a9d63

No

Yes

1 Pcs.
160 Pcs
1 Pcs.
290 mm
190 mm
175 mm
0.72 kg
0.162 kg
0.162 kg
0.88 kg
0.009642 M3
40 °C

40 °C

5 °C

2 pH

11 pH

2 Bar

6 Bar
5705020930522
84818099

Denmark



When the foam application is finalized, it is important to rinse the injector with clean water to avoid blocking
of the nozzle. Screw the injector of the container and let it suck clean water through the suction hose to
enable hose, filter and nozzle to be rinsed for chemicals.

** Lead (Pb, CAS: 7439-92-1) is on the REACH candidate list as a Substance of Very High Concern
(SVHC). This product contains lead (Pb) in a concentration above 0.1% w/w. Consequently the REACH
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 require Vikan to notify our customers of the content of lead. This product is
registered in the EU SCIP database. Please find SCIP number above.
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