93052

Foam sprayer incl. jet spray, 1/2"(Q), 1.4 Litre, Green





Easily tackle large-scale cleaning tasks with the Foaming Set. Whether you're cleaning walls in a food processing environment or washing the floors in showers, fitness studios, pools, or more, the Foaming Set gets the job done with a constant chemical dosage (0.4-10%, depending on manufacturer's recommendations). It can handle 6 bars of pressure and can hold 1.4 L of chemicals and has an easy trigger grip that allows for faster cleaning. It comes in 5 colours and has a set of 15 colour-coded nozzles for different chemical concentrations.

Never allow chemicals directly through the foaming gun.

Technical Data

Item Number	93052
Couplings Size	1/2 "
Content	1.4 Litre
Content	47.3 Fl oz
Material	Brass Orgalloy Polyamide Polyethylene (HDPE)
Complies with (EC) 1935/2004 on food contact materials ¹	No
Complies with UK 2019 No. 704 on food contact materials	No
Meets the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006	Yes **
California Proposition 65 Compliant	No
SCIP number	e0168018-f69a-4efe- 99c9-e829c26a9d63
Use of phthalates and bisphenol A	No
Is Halal and Kosher compliant	Yes
Box Quantity	1 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)	160 Pcs
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	1 Pcs.
Length	290 mm
Width	190 mm
Height	175 mm
Net Weight	0.72 kg
Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)	0.162 kg
Tare total	0.162 kg
Gross Weight	0.88 kg
Cubik metre	0.009642 M3
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	40 °C
Max usage temperature (non food contact)	40 °C
Min. usage temperature ³	5 °C
Min. pH-value in usage concentration	2 pH
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	11 pH
Min. Bars pressure	2 Bar
Max. bars pressure	6 Bar
Gtin-13 Number	5705020930522
Customs Tariff No.	84818099
Country of origin	Denmark

When the foam application is finalized, it is important to rinse the injector with clean water to avoid blocking of the nozzle. Screw the injector of the container and let it suck clean water through the suction hose to enable hose, filter and nozzle to be rinsed for chemicals.

** Lead (Pb, CAS: 7439-92-1) is on the REACH candidate list as a Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC). This product contains lead (Pb) in a concentration above 0.1% w/w. Consequently the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 require Vikan to notify our customers of the content of lead. This product is registered in the EU SCIP database. Please find SCIP number above.